## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LIBERTY,	)	
KENTUCKY FOR APPROVAL TO ACQUIRE THE	)	CASE NO.
UTILITY ASSETS OF ELAM UTILITY COMPANY,	)	2010-00302
INC. AND FOR APPROVAL OF A MANAGEMENT	)	
AGREEMENT	)	

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff has scheduled an informal conference on July 20, 2010 at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Hearing Room 2 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of discussing the city of West Liberty, Kentucky's application.

Any party wishing to participate in the conference by telephone should call (502) 564-3940 and request to be connected to bridge number 70.98

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED: JUL 1 9 2010

cc: Parties of Record

Honorable W. Duncan Crosby III Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 W Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202-2828

Honorable D. Joleen Frederick City Attorney, City of West Liberty P. O. Box 508 West Liberty, KY 41472

Kim Ison Gevedon Attorney at Law 579 Main Street, Suite 2 P.O. Box 216 West Liberty, KY 41472

Wilma B Sorrell President Elam Utility Company, Inc. 459 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472